
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 09/26/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,408,230
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,528,641

1 09/08/25 Mon $25,474,390 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.178 4.3% 4.3% 3rd Payment 2,655,073
2 09/10/25 Wed $20,774,762 $35,387,098 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.178 3.5% 7.6% 4th Payment 2,787,827
3 09/13/25 Sat $27,383,106 $54,595,250 $50,000,000 $23,400,000 2.136 4.6% 11.8% 5th Payment 2,927,218

-34.69% -33.59% 4 09/15/25 Mon $16,638,090 $66,680,831 $64,000,000 $30,000,000 2.136 2.8% 14.3% 6th Payment 3,073,579
-9.20% -9.03% 5 09/17/25 Wed $18,863,832 $80,383,146 $81,000,000 $37,900,000 2.136 3.2% 17.0% 7th Payment 3,227,258
0.05% -1.00% 6 09/20/25 Sat $27,397,808 $100,988,617 $99,000,000 $46,000,000 2.151 4.6% 20.8% 8th Payment 3,388,621
4.16% 3.32% 7 09/22/25 Mon $17,330,344 $113,665,439 $113,000,000 $52,500,000 2.151 2.9% 23.1% 9th Payment 3,558,052
3.45% 2.75% 8 09/24/25 Wed $19,514,392 $127,005,931 $127,000,000 $59,000,000 2.151 3.3% 25.7% 10th Payment 3,735,955

1.44% 1.44% 9 09/27/25 Sat $27,792,336 $147,010,565 $145,000,000 $67,300,000 2.155 4.6% 29.1% 11th Payment 3,922,752
2.50% 2.50% 10 09/29/25 Mon $17,763,603 $160,028,470 $160,000,000 $74,200,000 2.155 3.0% 31.2% 12th Payment 4,118,890
2.46% 2.46% 11 10/01/25 Wed $19,994,446 $174,681,231 $140,000,000 $64,965,197 2.155 3.4% 33.6% 13th Payment 4,324,834
2.50% 2.50% 12 10/04/25 Sat $28,487,145 $195,557,793 $155,000,000 $71,900,000 2.155 4.8% 36.7% 14th Payment 4,541,076
7.50% 7.50% 13 10/06/25 Mon $19,095,873 $209,552,042 $162,000,000 $75,200,000 2.155 3.2% 38.8% 15th Payment 4,768,130

10.00% 10.00% 14 10/08/25 Wed $21,993,891 $225,670,078 $174,000,000 $80,700,000 2.155 3.7% 41.0% 16th Payment 5,006,536
6.90% 6.90% 15 10/11/25 Sat $30,452,758 $247,987,123 $190,000,000 $88,200,000 2.155 5.1% 44.0% 17th Payment 5,256,863
8.00% 8.00% 16 10/13/25 Mon $20,623,543 $263,100,911 $203,000,000 $94,200,000 2.155 3.5% 46.0% 18th Payment 5,519,706
6.74% 6.74% 17 10/15/25 Wed $23,475,179 $280,304,497 $216,000,000 $100,200,000 2.155 3.9% 48.1% 19th Payment 5,795,692
8.27% 8.27% 18 10/18/25 Sat $32,971,201 $304,467,162 $234,000,000 $108,600,000 2.155 5.5% 50.9% 20th Payment 6,085,476
7.45% 7.45% 19 10/20/25 Mon $22,159,790 $320,706,777 $248,000,000 $115,100,000 2.155 3.7% 52.8% 21st Payment 6,389,750
5.00% 5.00% 20 10/22/25 Wed $24,648,938 $338,770,542 $264,000,000 $122,500,000 2.155 4.1% 54.7% 22nd Payment 6,709,238
5.00% 5.00% 21 10/25/25 Sat $34,619,761 $364,141,340 $288,000,000 $133,600,000 2.155 5.8% 57.3% 23rd Payment 7,044,699
6.23% 6.23% 22 10/27/25 Mon $23,540,345 $381,392,682 $308,000,000 $142,900,000 2.155 3.9% 59.0% 24th Payment 7,396,934
6.55% 6.55% 23 10/29/25 Wed $26,262,458 $400,638,902 $325,000,000 $150,800,000 2.155 4.4% 60.8% 25th Payment 7,766,781
8.00% 8.00% 24 11/01/25 Sat $37,389,342 $428,039,364 $350,000,000 $162,400,000 2.155 6.2% 63.2% 26th Payment 8,155,120
7.01% 7.01% 25 11/03/25 Mon $25,190,523 $446,500,025 $364,000,000 $168,900,000 2.155 4.2% 64.8% 27th Payment 8,562,876
5.25% 5.25% 26 11/05/25 Wed $27,641,237 $466,756,671 $384,000,000 $178,200,000 2.155 4.6% 66.4% 28th Payment 8,991,020

10.51% 10.51% 27 11/08/25 Sat $41,318,962 $497,036,922 $410,000,000 $190,300,000 2.155 6.8% 68.7% 29th Payment 9,440,571
15.05% 15.05% 28 11/10/25 Mon $28,981,697 $518,275,913 $426,000,000 $197,700,000 2.155 4.8% 70.2% 30th Payment 9,912,600
14.27% 14.27% 29 11/12/25 Wed $31,585,641 $541,423,182 $449,000,000 $208,400,000 2.155 5.3% 71.8%
10.00% 10.00% 30 11/15/25 Sat $45,450,858 $574,731,458 $482,000,000 $223,700,000 2.155 7.5% 73.9% Total 160,000,000
18.61% 18.61% 31 11/17/25 Mon $34,375,191 $599,923,025 $501,000,000 $232,500,000 2.155 5.7% 75.4%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,300,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.
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